Community Gardener Waiver of Liability and Compliance with Security Procedures

Waiver of Liability

North Hollywood Community Garden 11800 Weddington Street, North Hollywood, CA 91607

Ι,		Phone No.:	()
(Pri				
Address:				
City, ST				
Zip:				
Email:				

, do hereby discharge and release the North Hollywood Community Garden, North Hollywood High School and the LAUSD, its agents and employees from liability or claim which may arise because of personal injury or property damage which I (or my dependents which are under my supervision) may suffer or which may result from or have its origin in the North Hollywood Community Garden and anywhere in the North Hollywood High School Agricultural area including the Fruit Orchard.

In addition, I am aware of the danger and risks incident to gardening and gardening activities in and around the community garden proper, the fruit orchard and other agricultural areas of North Hollywood High School. As a volunteer gardener, I am aware of the risks involved in the above activities and I hereby specifically assume said risks.

If I participate as a volunteer community gardener, I understand and agree to abide by the following:

- 1) The North Hollywood Community Garden Constitution, Garden Rules, and Community Guidelines which I have signed separately.
- 2) In the event of a SECURITY LOCKDOWN BY THE SCHOOL SIGNIFIED BY THREE LONG SCHOOL BELLS or other emergency (earthquake, etc.), I will *IMMEDIATELY* leave the school and community garden property, locking the gates behind me. I will not wait to complete any garden duties in such an instance but immediately leave the property.
- 3) I will follow the correct procedures of locking and re-locking all perimeter gates according to the directions of the Executive Committee Member or Work Day Organizers of the Community Garden and/or the teachers in the Agricultural area.
- 4) I understand my name, phone number and address have been provided to the NH as an active member of the community garden.

Signed this	day of	, 2009
SIGNATURE:		Received:

Mail or return to NHCG, Secretary, 11800 Weddington Street, North Hollywood, CA 91607